Norwich Union Fun in Athletics Festival

South West Regional Festival

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Saturday 19 January, 2008

We welcome teams today from ...

Avon Crusaders
Cornwall

Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Dorset Dodgers

Dorset Dynamos

red
yellow
green
blue
purple

orange



Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

Competition Results

Colour

red
green
blue
yellow
orange

Score

464
419
417
416
364

OR
24
30
28
26
22

1+1
30
28
26
24
22

4x1
30
26
24
28
22

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Venue:
P6 OouU
30 30
22 28
24 24
28 26
26 22

HR
30
24
28
26
22

GP
30
22
28
24
26

BT
24
30
26
28
22

CP
30
28
25
25
22

J
30
22
25
28
25

ST
30
27
27
24
22

Date

19 Jan 2008
SB SLJ STJ
28 30 30
30 28 24
24 26 26
26 24 28
22 22 22

TT
28
26
30
23
23

\A
30
24
26
28
22



Competition:

Team Results

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons

Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

OCOOONNOOODUIRABRARWNNRE R

Name

Donovan Wilson
Donovan Wilson
Matthew Mattis
Matthew Mattis
Ben Holbrook
Tom Scammell
Tom Scammell
Clayton Griffin
Jack Henderson
Jack Henderson
Callum Higgins
Callum Higgins
George Cook
George Cook
Matthew Milton
Matthew Milton
Joshua Webb
Jack Patten
Jack Patten
Kieran Manning
Luke Gardiner
Kody Mortimer
Kody Mortimer

Colour
red
green
blue
yellow
orange

Score
464
419
417
416
364

Event
ST
STJ
SB
STJ
VJ
CP
VJ
J
SLJ
TT
ST
SLJ
SB
VJ
BT
STJ
BT
BT
TT
CP
J
SB
SLJ

OR
24
30
28
26
22

1+1  4x1

30
28
26
24
22

Perfl
9.50
0.00

51
5.74
42
7.00
52
18
1.75

9.00
1.94
55
47
15
5.37

10
6.00
17
48
2.03

30
26
24
28
22

Venue

Avon Crusaders (red)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

P6 OU

30
22
24
28
26

Perf2
6.75
6.50

5.90
44
6.75
49
21
1.73

9.25
1.91

47
0.00
14
6.50
18

2.06

30
28
24
26
22

HR GP

30
24
28
26
22

Perf3
8.00
6.74

5.94
46
7.00
53
20
1.96

9.25
1.89

43
15
0.00
12
15

6.25
16

2.14

30
22
28
24
26

BT
24
30
26
28
22

CP
30
28
25
25
22

Perf4

J
30
22
25
28
25

ST
30
27
27
24
22

Date

19 Jan 2008
SB SLJ STJ
28 30 30
30 28 24
24 26 26
26 24 28

22

Best Ranking

9.50
6.74
51
5.94
46
7.00
53
21
1.96
16
9.25
1.94
55
47
54
5.37
35
26
22
6.50
18
48
2.14

APrPFRPFEPNEANORELDN

Ul
I

AN OITW

22

22

TT
28
26
30
23
23

\A
30
24
26
28
22



Competition:

Team Results

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons

Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

QOO NNOUITUORRWWNERRE

Name

Brandon Keast
Brandon Keast
Tallan Annear
Jack Trewella
Jack Trewella
Todd Mitchell
Josh Yeomans
Josh Yeomans
Thomas Wills
Cory Cross
Cory Cross
Jack Durston
Jack Durston
Shay Drew
Shay Drew
Lewis Pascoe
Lewis Pascoe
Aiden Chapman
Aiden Chapman
Alistair Tamblyn
Alistair Tamblyn
Cameron Green
Cameron Green

Colour
red
green
blue
yellow
orange

Score
464
419
417
416
364

Event
CP
VJ
J
CP
SB
SB
STJ
TT
TT
J
SLJ
SB
STJ
BT
VJ
BT
VJ
ST
SLJ
BT
SLJ
ST
STJ

OR
24
30
28
26
22

1+1  4x1

30
28
26
24
22

Perfl
6.00
42

16
6.00
49

48
5.13

16
1.78
49
5.69
15
39

32
6.50
1.65

15
1.70
6.75
5.37

30
26
24
28
22

Venue

Cornwall (yellow)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

P6 OU

30
22
24
28
26

Perf2
5.75
41

16
5.25

0.00

17
1.68

5.36
15
40

30
6.00
1.47

1.70
6.75
5.12

30
28
24
26
22

HR GP

30
24
28
26
22

Perf3
6.50
42

15
5.25

0.00

16
1.64

5.27
15
44

34
6.25
1.65

15
1.71
7.00
5.36

30
22
28
24
26

BT
24
30
26
28
22

CP
30
28
25
25
22

Perf4

[l ]

12

15

15

J
30
22
25
28
25

ST
30
27
27
24
22

Date
19 Jan 2008
SB SLJ STJ

28
30
24
26
22

Best Ranking

6.50
42
16

6.00
49
48

5.13
13
16
17

1.78
49

5.69
57
44
29
34

6.50

1.65
52

1.71

7.00

5.37

6
6
6=
8
8=

30
28
26
24
22

30
24
26
28
22

TT
28
26
30
23
23

\A
30
24
26
28
22



Competition:

Team Results

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons

Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

©QOOWOUITOUTAEAPRRWWNNEPR

Name

Kieran Ashton
Kieran Ashton
Jack Short

Jack Short

Jim Blackford
Jim Blackford
Freddie Swade
Freddie Swade
Reuben Gordon
Reuben Gordon
Max Whitecross
Max Whitecross
Sam Chance
Sam Chance
Ryan Chanter
Ryan Chanter
Samuel Grannell
Samuel Grannell
Alastair Prades
Alastair Prades
James Crotty
Steven Foreshaw
Steven Foreshaw

Colour

red
green
blue
yellow
orange

Score

464
419
417
416
364

Event

SLJ
TT
SB
SLJ
BT
SLJ
STJ
TT
SB
STJ
BT
ST
J
VJ
BT
VJ
CP
SB
CP
STJ
ST
J
VJ

OR
24
30
28
26
22

1+1  4x1

30
28
26
24
22

Perfl
2.02
10

52
1.92

1.57
4.75

53
0.00
10
3.25
15
42
15
28
6.50
54
6.50
4.37
8.50
14
35

30
26
24
28
22

Venue

Devon Darts (green)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

P6 OU

30
22
24
28
26

Perf2
2.08

1.83

15
1.62
4.75

5.37

3.75
17
42
15
27

6.50

6.50
4.35
10.00
14

35

30
28
24
26
22

HR GP

30
24
28
26
22

Perf3
2.03

1.91

15
1.73
4.92

0.00

4.50
16
39
15
26

6.00

6.25
4.45
8.00
14
34

30
22
28
24
26

BT
24
30
26
28
22

CP
30
28
25
25
22

Perf4

1

15

15

J
30
22
25
28
25

ST
30
27
27
24
22

Date

19 Jan 2008
SB SLJ STJ
28 30 30
30 28 24
24 26 26

26
22

Best Ranking

2.08
20
52

1.92
53

1.73

4.92
13
53

5.37
30

4.50
17
42
60
28

6.50
54

6.50

4.45

10.00
14
35

2
3
4=

24
22

28
22

TT
28
26
30
23
23

\A
30
24
26
28
22



Competition:

Team Results

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons

Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

OO UITUIRARRWWNNER

Name

Karl Underwood
Karl Underwood
Nathan Turnock
Nathan Turnock
Stuart Harris
Stuart Harris
Max Tuggle
Max Tuggle
Tyler Gray
Tyler Gray

Finn Thomas
Finn Thomas
Alan Heywood
Alan Heywood
Callum Payne
Liam Moyse
Liam Moyse
Thomas Bunker
Thomas Bunker
Jay Lymn

Jay Lymn
Matthew Hartridge
Matthew Hartridge

Colour
red
green
blue
yellow
orange

Score
464
419
417
416
364

Event
BT
CP
BT
STJ
SB
STJ
J
STJ
BT
VJ
SB
VJ
CP
ST
TT
SB
SLJ
TT
VJ
ST
SLJ
J
SLJ

OR
24
30
28
26
22

1+1  4x1

30
28
26
24
22

Perfl

6.75
11
5.20
52
0.00
16
0.00
15
35
48
37
5.00
6.50

42
1.49

39
7.50
1.76

13
1.99

30
26
24
28
22

Venue

Devon Demons (blue)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

P6 OU

30
22
24
28
26

Perf2

6.75
15
5.19

4.63
16
5.04
15
35

32
4.75
6.75

10

1.43

42
6.75
1.87

15
1.93

30
28
24
26
22

HR GP

30
24
28
26
22

Perf3

7.50
14
491

4.38
15
4.95

32

26
4.75
7.00

1.47

37
7.50
1.82

16
1.90

30
22
28
24
26

BT
24
30
26
28
22

CP
30
28
25
25
22

Perf4

4

15

14

J
30
22
25
28
25

Best Ranking

28
7.50
55
5.20
52
4.63
16
5.04
52
35
48
37
5.00
7.00
25
42
1.49
16
42
7.50
1.87
16
1.99

ST
30
27
27
24
22

Date

19 Jan 2008

SLJ

SB
28
30
24
26
22

13

30
28
26
24
22

STJ
30
24
26
28
22

TT
28
26
30
23
23

\A
30
24
26
28
22



Competition:

Team Results

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Avon Crusaders red
Devon Darts green
Devon Demons blue
Cornwall yellow

Dorset Dynamos

OCOON~NOUITURRDRRWWNEPR

Colour

Name

Sam Harris
Sam Harris
Luke Strong
Edward Clarke
Edward Clarke
Liam Winton
Liam Winton
Marcus Christopher
Marcus Christopher
Jack Speed
William Baker
William Baker
Joseph Temple
Alex Johnson
Alex Johnson
Connor Wright
Connor Wright
Joseph Heffel
Joseph Heffel
Lewis Sheppard
Jerome Costello
Fabrizio Firetto
Adam Collins

orange

Score
464
419
417
416
364

Event
J
SLJ
STJ
TT
VJ
ST
STJ
BT
VJ
ST
TT
VJ
BT
CP
SB
SB
SLJ
J
SB
BT
SLJ
CP
STJ

OR
24
30
28
26
22

1+1  4x1

30
28
26
24
22

Perfl
17
1.71
4.20
10
27
4.50
4.00
15
45
6.50

27

6.25
50
45

1.48
12
45
15

1.70

5.75

5.00

30
26
24
28
22

Dorset Dynamos (orange)

Venue

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

P6 OU

30
22
24
28
26

Perf2
17
1.73
4.06

28
4.50
4.02

45
6.50

26
5.50
1.38

14

14
1.73

5.50
5.02

30
28
24
26
22

HR GP

30
24
28
26
22

Perf3
17
1.67
4.28

20
4.75
0.00

15

47
6.00

29

6.00

1.38
15

1.73
5.25
4.86

30
22
28
24
26

BT
24
30
26
28
22

CP
30
28
25
25
22

Perf4

15

J
30
22
25
28
25

ST
30
27
27
24
22

Date

19 Jan 2008

SB SLJ

28
30
24
26
22

Best Ranking

17
1.73
4.28

17

28
4.75
4.02

50

47
6.50

12

29

11
6.25

50

45
1.48

15

45

41
1.73
5.75
5.02

3
10
14

4
15

9
15

8

3

7
10
13
15

7

7

13=
15

9

13=

9

9

9
10

30
28
26
24
22

STJ
30
24
26
28
22

TT
28
26
30
23
23

\A
30
24
26
28
22



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

03
04
02
01
05

a b wWN P

Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Cornwall

Avon Crusaders
Dorset Dynamos

Colour

green
blue
yellow
red
orange

Heat

1:20.1
1:20.8
1:20.9
1:23.1
1:29.9

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:20.1
1:20.8
1:20.9
1:23.1
1:29.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
03
04
02
05

a b wWN P

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

Colour

red
green
blue
yellow
orange

Heat

22.5
23.1
231
24.7
25.2

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

22.5
23.1
231
24.7
25.2

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
02
03
04
05

a b wWN P

Avon Crusaders
Cornwall

Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos

Colour

red
yellow
green
blue
orange

Heat

47.7
50.3
50.5
50.5
52.6

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

47.7
50.3
50.5
50.5
52.6

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
02
05
04
03

a b wWN P

Avon Crusaders
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos
Devon Demons

Devon Darts

Colour

red
yellow
orange
blue
green

Heat

1:13.4
1:15.4
1:15.5
1:17.5
1:25.0

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:13.4
1:15.4
1:15.5
1:17.5
1:25.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
03
02
04
05

a b wWN P

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos

Colour

red
green
yellow
blue
orange

Heat

1:11.2
1:13.0
1:14.0
1:14.1
1:15.0

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:11.2
1:13.0
1:14.0
1:14.1
1:15.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Crusaders red
2 04 Devon Demons blue
3 02 Cornwall yellow
4 03 Devon Darts green
5 05 Dorset Dynamos orange

Hurdles Relay

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton
Heat Final Performance Points
53.4 0.0 53.4 30.0
56.2 0.0 56.2 28.0
1:00.5 0.0 1:00.5 26.0
1:02.8 0.0 1:02.8 24.0
1:04.2 0.0 1:04.2 22.0

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
04
05
02
03

a b wWN P

Avon Crusaders
Devon Demons

Dorset Dynamos
Cornwall

Devon Darts

Colour

red
blue
orange
yellow
green

Heat

55.3
1:00.1
1:02.0
1.04.3
1:05.8

Venue:

Grand Prix

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

55.3
1:00.1
1:02.0
1:04.3
1:05.8

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

a b wWN P

PR R R R o
abrwNhPRroo0o S

O WNBEF

Devon Darts
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Avon Crusaders
Dorset Dynamos

Team

Devon Darts
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos
Dorset Dynamos
Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Avon Crusaders
Dorset Dynamos

Colour

green
yellow
blue
red
green
yellow
blue
orange
orange
red
green
yellow
blue
red
orange

Venue:
Colour Total
green 143
yellow 138
blue 135
red 115
orange 102
BibNo Name
10 Ryan Chanter
9 Shay Drew

2 Nathan Turnock
9 Matthew Milton
Jim Blackford
Alistair Tamblyn
Tyler Gray
Marcus Christopher
12 Lewis Sheppard
10 Joshua Webb

8 Max Whitecross
10 Lewis Pascoe

1 Karl Underwood
11 Jack Patten

8 Joseph Temple

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Points

Total

60
57
55
54
53
52
52
50
41
35
30
29
28
26
11

30
28
26
24
22

Balance Test

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1
2

3=
3=

5

Ranking

[EnY

QOO NOOOUITA,WNPEP

Team

Results Sheet

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos

Colour

Devon Demons
Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Darts
Avon Crusaders
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos
Devon Demons

blue
red
green
green
red
yellow
orange
yellow
orange
blue

Venue:
Colour Total
red 13.50
green 13.00
yellow 12.50
blue 12.50
orange 12.00
BibNo Name
1 Karl Underwood
4 Tom Scammell
13 Alastair Prades

12
12
1
9
3
14
8

Samuel Grannell
Kieran Manning
Brandon Keast
Alex Johnson
Jack Trewella
Fabrizio Firetto
Alan Heywood

Points

30

28

25

25

22
Best
7.50
7.00
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.25
6.00
5.75
5.00

Chest Push

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys
Ranking

3=
3=

Ranking

a b wWN P

iy
conoPP

1
2

5

Team

Results Sheet

Avon Crusaders

Cornwall
Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos

Devon Darts

Team

Avon Crusaders
Avon Crusaders
Dorset Dynamos
Cornwall

Devon Darts
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos
Devon Darts

Colour

red

red
orange
yellow
green
yellow
blue
blue
orange
green

Venue:

Colour Total
red 39
yellow 33
blue 32
orange 32
green 31
BibNo Name

5 Clayton Griffin
13 Luke Gardiner
Sam Harris
Cory Cross
Sam Chance
Tallan Annear
Max Tuggle
13 Matthew Hartridge
11 Joseph Heffel
15 Steven Foreshaw

AN ONP

Points

30

28

25

25

22
Best
21
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
14

Javelin

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1

2=
2=

4
5

Ranking

[EnY

QOO NOOOUITA,WNPEP

Results Sheet

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

Team

Devon Darts
Avon Crusaders
Avon Crusaders
Devon Demons
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos
Devon Darts

Colour

green
red

red
blue
yellow
blue
orange
yellow
orange
green

Venue:
Colour Total
red 18.75
green 14.50
blue 14.50
yellow 13.50
orange 11.25
BibNo Name
14 James Crotty
1 Donovan Wilson
7 Callum Higgins
12 Jay Lymn
13 Cameron Green
8 Alan Heywood
6 Jack Speed
11 Aiden Chapman
4 Liam Winton
8 Max Whitecross

Points

30

27

27

24

22
Best
10.00
9.50
9.25
7.50
7.00
7.00
6.50
6.50
4.75
4.50

Sitting Throw

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Date
19 Jan 2008



Results Sheet

Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts green 159 30
2 Avon Crusaders red 154 28
3 Cornwall yellow 146 26
4 Devon Demons blue 142 24
5 Dorset Dynamos orange 140 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Avon Crusaders red 8 George Cook 55
2 Devon Darts green 12 Samuel Grannell 54
3 Devon Darts green 5 Reuben Gordon 53
= Devon Darts green 2 Jack Short 52
= Devon Demons blue 3 Stuart Harris 52
6 Avon Crusaders red 2 Matthew Mattis 51
7 Dorset Dynamos orange 9 Alex Johnson 50
= Cornwall yellow 3 Jack Trewella 49
= Cornwall yellow 8 Jack Durston 49
10= Avon Crusaders red 14 Kody Mortimer 48
10= Cornwall yellow 4 Todd Mitchell 48
10= Devon Demons blue 6 Finn Thomas 48
13= Dorset Dynamos orange 10 Connor Wright 45
13= Dorset Dynamos orange 11 Joseph Heffel 45
15 Devon Demons blue 10 Liam Moyse 42



Results Sheet

Competition:

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOUOITA,WNPEP

O WNBEF

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

Team

Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Avon Crusaders
Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Devon Demons
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos
Dorset Dynamos
Devon Darts
Cornwall
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Dorset Dynamos

Colour

red
green
blue
red

red
green
blue
yellow
orange
orange
green
yellow
yellow
blue
orange

Venue:

Colour Total
red 6.04
green 5.73
blue 5.35
yellow 5.14
orange 4.94
BibNo Name

14 Kody Mortimer
1 Kieran Ashton
13 Matthew Hartridge
6 Jack Henderson
7 Callum Higgins
2 Jack Short
12 Jay Lymn
7 Cory Cross
13 Jerome Costello
1 Sam Harris
3 Jim Blackford
12 Alistair Tamblyn
11 Aiden Chapman
10 Liam Moyse
10 Connor Wright

Standing Long Jump

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Points

Best

2.14
2.08
1.99
1.96
1.94
1.92
1.87
1.78
1.73
1.73
1.73
1.71
1.65
1.49
1.48

30
28
26
24
22

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Results Sheet

Ranking Team
1 Avon Crusaders
2 Cornwall
3 Devon Demons
4 Devon Darts
5 Dorset Dynamos
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon Crusaders red
2 Avon Crusaders red
3 Cornwall yellow
4 Cornwall yellow
= Avon Crusaders red
= Devon Darts green
7 Devon Demons blue
8 Cornwall yellow
9 Devon Demons blue
10 Dorset Dynamos orange
11 Devon Darts green
12 Devon Demons blue
13 Devon Darts green
14 Dorset Dynamos orange
15 Dorset Dynamos orange

Venue:

Colour

red

yellow

blue

green

orange

BibNo Name

[En
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[En
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Donovan Wilson
Matthew Mattis
Jack Durston
Cameron Green
Matthew Milton
Reuben Gordon
Nathan Turnock
Josh Yeomans
Max Tuggle
Adam Collins
Freddie Swade
Stuart Harris
Alastair Prades
Luke Strong
Liam Winton

Total

18.05
16.19
14.87
14.74
13.32

Standing Triple Jump

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Points

Best

6.74
5.94
5.69
5.37
5.37
5.37
5.20
5.13
5.04
5.02
4.92
4.63
4.45
4.28
4.02

30
28
26
24
22

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:
NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3

4=
4=

Ranking

1
2
3
4

10

Results Sheet

Team

Devon Demons
Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Cornwall

Dorset Dynamos

Team

Devon Demons
Avon Crusaders
Devon Darts
Dorset Dynamos
Avon Crusaders
Cornwall

Devon Demons
Cornwall

Devon Darts
Dorset Dynamos

Colour

blue
red
green
orange
red
yellow
blue
yellow
green
orange

Venue:

Colour Total
blue 41
red 38
green 33
yellow 29
orange 29
BibNo Name

9 Callum Payne
11 Jack Patten

1 Kieran Ashton

3 Edward Clarke
Jack Henderson
Thomas Wills
Thomas Bunker
Josh Yeomans
Freddie Swade
William Baker

Nh O OO

Points

30

28

26

23

23
Total
25
22
20
17
16
16
16
13
13
12

Target Throw

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Date
19 Jan 2008



Competition:

NUFIA-South West Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Results Sheet

Venue:

Colour

red
yellow
blue
green
orange

Ranking Team
1 Avon Crusaders
2 Cornwall
3 Devon Demons
4 Devon Darts
5 Dorset Dynamos
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon Crusaders red
2 Avon Crusaders red
3 Dorset Dynamos orange
4 Avon Crusaders red
5 Cornwall yellow
6 Cornwall yellow
7 Devon Darts green
8 Devon Demons blue
9 Devon Demons blue
10 Devon Darts green
11 Devon Demons blue
12 Cornwall yellow
13 Dorset Dynamos orange
14 Devon Darts green

Dorset Dynamos

orange

BibNo

= I

= =
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Name

Tom Scammell
George Cook
Marcus Christopher
Ben Holbrook
Shay Drew
Brandon Keast
Sam Chance
Thomas Bunker
Finn Thomas
Steven Foreshaw
Tyler Gray

Lewis Pascoe
William Baker
Ryan Chanter
Edward Clarke

Total

146
120
114
105
104

Points

Best

53
47
a7
46
44
42
42
42
37
35
35
34
29
28
28

30
28
26
24
22

Vertical Jump

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Date
19 Jan 2008
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